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Name of the Faculty     : Smt A.Jaya Lakshmi 
 
Qualifications                  : M.A.B.Ed,(Ph.D).,APSET 
 
Designation       : Lecturer in History 
 
Department      : History 
 
Areas of Specialization    : 
 
Date of Birth      : 01-06-1977 
Date of joining in service           : 19-01-2002 
As teacher 
Date of joining as J L                :  17-9-2012 
Date of joining as DL                :  23-06-2018 
Date of joining in KVR College :  23-09-2021 
 
Phone No. & Email Id : 9346430738, E.mail: jayapragna1977@gmail.com 
 
No of years of Experience:  20 Years 
 
Academic Achievements 
 
Research:  International Publications:   1   Articles:  1 Books: -Nil  

  

PUBLISHED PAPERS IN UGC REFERED 

JOURNALS/MAGAZINES/CONFERENCE  

S.No 
TITLE OF THE 

ARTICLE 
DATE/YEAR 

NAME OF 
THE REFERED 

JOURNAL 

NAME OF THE 
CONFERENCE 
PROCEDINGS 

IMPACT 
FACTOR 

ISSN/ISBN 
PAGES 

NO 

1. 

Historical 

significance of 

Ramallakota 

village 

Jan’2020  
AP History 

congress 
 

ISBN 

978-93-

87769-78-

6 

2 

(129,13

0) 

2 

Impact of 

Russian 

revolution on 

Andhra and 

telugu 

literature 

Feb’2020  

International 

seminar and 

telugu 

literature, 

history and 

culture 

 
ISSN: 

2456-4702 
2 

 
 
 Articles:  -1      Books:  Nil 
 
Research Projects:   Major:  Nil Minor :  Nil 
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color passport 

size photograph 

 

 



International Seminars attended and participated 

S.No Subject Date  Held Address  Title of 
the Paper  

No. of Days 
attended  

1 

Telugu and 

History  

26-02-2020 

TO  

27-02-2020 

KVR GOVT. Degree 

college for Women 

kurnool  

Impact of 

Russian 

revolution on 

Andhra and 

telugu 

literature 

2 

2 
AP History 

congress 

04-01-2019  

To 

 02-01-2019 

SKVT 

College,Rajamahendravarm 

Historical 

significance of 

ramallakota 

village 

2 

   

 

                   Short Term Course / Workshop Details  
 
S.No Course 

Name 
Title of the Course From To Place 

1 
Orientation 
workshop 

OER,Content 
developemsnt,MOOCS 

AND MOODLE 

30-11-
2018 

05-12-
2018 

NIT,Warangal. 

2 
 Induction 
training 
programme  

2 weeks induction 
training programme 
for newly recruited 

lecturers 

13-08-
2018 

26-08-
2018 

APHRDI,VISHAKAPATNAM 

3 
Orientation 
programme 

State level training 
programme in 

pedagogical skills 

05-06-
2015 

11-06-
2015 

TIRUPATI 
THE DIRECTORATE OF 

INTERMEDIATE 
EDUCATION, AP, 

HYDERABAD 
 
 

                                                      Online 
FDP/NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL/STATE LEVEL 

SEMINARS/WORKSHOPS 

 
S.No Course Name Title of the Course From To Place 

2 
Faculty 

development 
programme 

              History 
20-07-
2020 

24-07-
2020 

CCE,Vijayawada 

3 
Faculty 

development 
programme 

LMS Video & 
Pedagogy 

03-08-
2020 

07-08-
2020 

CCE,Vijayawada 



4 
Faculty 

Development 
Programme 

Moddle-Learning 
Management 

SModdle-Learning 
Management System 

04-05-
2020 

08-05-
2020 

IIT Bombay Spoken 
Tutorial,ICT 

MHRD,GOVT. OF 
INDIA 

5  
Faculty 

Development 
Programme 

Challenges and 
strategies of teaching 

in post COVID-19 

11-05-
2020 

15-05-
2020 

Adikavi Nannaya 
university 

6 
Faculty 

Development 
Programme 

History matters:The 
Past, Present and 

Future-
social,cultural,political 

and economic 
foundations 

20-07-
2020 

24-07-
2020 

CCE, Vijayawada 

7 

 5 Day Faculty 
Development 
Programme in 
LMS vedio and 

pedagogy  

Imagining and shaping 
of digital education 
and LMS towards 

development of high 
quality e-content: 
vedio making-APP 
based end to end 
editing tools,open 

educational 
resourses(OER) ,OBS, 

pedagogy and 
assesment 

03-08-
2020 

07-08-
2020 

CCE,AP,VIJAYAWADA 

8 National webinar 

Majour issues and 
challenges in Indian 

economy- post 
COVID-19 

02-05-

2020 

03-05-
2020 

Adikavi Nannaya 
university 

 
 
Participation in  :  Seminars:2   

International : 1       

 

 

Online Orientation Course details 

 

S.N
o 

Year 
Name 
of the 

Faculty 

University 
conducte

d and 
address 

Title of the Course 
Duratio

n 
From to 

Grade 
Awarde

d 

1 
202

0 

A.Jaya 
Lakshm

i 

Ramanuja
n college , 
university 

of delhi 

Faculty in 
universities/colleges/institut

es of higher education 

26-06-
2020 

To 
24-07-
2020 

A 

 



   

 
 

       

                                                                                                                      
Signature of the Faculty  

  


