

KVR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (A)

(Affiliated to Rayalaseema University)

Near Railway Station, Kurnool.

.....

Name of the Faculty : Smt A.Jaya Lakshmi

Qualifications : M.A.B.Ed,(Ph.D).,APSET

Designation : Lecturer in History

Department : History

Areas of Specialization :

Date of Birth : 01-06-1977 Date of joining in service : 19-01-2002

As teacher

Date of joining as J L : 17-9-2012
Date of joining as DL : 23-06-2018
Date of joining in KVR College : 23-09-2021

Phone No. & Email Id: 9346430738, E.mail: jayapragna1977@gmail.com

No of years of Experience: 20 Years

Academic Achievements

Research: International Publications: 1 Articles: 1 Books: -Nil

PUBLISHED PAPERS IN UGC REFERED JOURNALS/MAGAZINES/CONFERENCE

S.No	TITLE OF THE ARTICLE	DATE/YEAR	NAME OF THE REFERED JOURNAL	NAME OF THE CONFERENCE PROCEDINGS	IMPACT FACTOR	ISSN/ISBN	PAGES NO
1.	Historical significance of Ramallakota village	Jan'2020		AP History congress		ISBN 978-93- 87769-78- 6	2 (129,13 0)
2	Impact of Russian revolution on Andhra and telugu literature	Feb'2020		International seminar and telugu literature, history and culture		ISSN: 2456-4702	2

Articles: -1 Books: Nil

Research Projects: Major: Nil Minor: Nil

International Seminars attended and participated

S.No	Subject	Date	Held Address	Title of	No. of Days
1	Telugu and History	26-02-2020 TO 27-02-2020	KVR GOVT. Degree college for Women kurnool	the Paper Impact of Russian revolution on Andhra and telugu literature	attended 2
2	AP History congress	04-01-2019 To 02-01-2019	SKVT College,Rajamahendravarm	Historical significance of ramallakota village	2

Short Term Course / Workshop Details

S.No	Course	Title of the Course	From	То	Place
	Name				
1	Orientation workshop	OER,Content developemsnt,MOOCS AND MOODLE	30-11- 2018	05-12- 2018	NIT,Warangal.
2	Induction training programme	2 weeks induction training programme for newly recruited lecturers	13-08- 2018	26-08- 2018	APHRDI,VISHAKAPATNAM
3	Orientation programme	State level training programme in pedagogical skills	05-06- 2015	11-06- 2015	TIRUPATI THE DIRECTORATE OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION, AP, HYDERABAD

Online

FDP/NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL/STATE LEVEL SEMINARS/WORKSHOPS

S.No	Course Name	ame Title of the Course		То	Place	
2	Faculty development programme	History	20-07- 2020	24-07- 2020	CCE,Vijayawada	
3	Faculty development programme	LMS Video & Pedagogy	03-08- 2020	07-08- 2020	CCE,Vijayawada	

4	Faculty Development Programme	Moddle-Learning Management SModdle-Learning Management System	04-05- 2020	08-05- 2020	IIT Bombay Spoken Tutorial,ICT MHRD,GOVT. OF INDIA
5	Faculty Development Programme	Challenges and strategies of teaching in post COVID-19	11-05- 2020	15-05- 2020	Adikavi Nannaya university
6	Faculty Development Programme	History matters:The Past, Present and Future- social,cultural,political and economic foundations	20-07- 2020	24-07- 2020	CCE, Vijayawada
7	5 Day Faculty Development Programme in LMS vedio and pedagogy	Imagining and shaping of digital education and LMS towards development of high quality e-content: vedio making-APP based end to end editing tools open		07-08- 2020	CCE,AP,VIJAYAWADA
8	National webinar	Majour issues and challenges in Indian economy- post COVID-19	02-05- 2020	03-05- 2020	Adikavi Nannaya university

Participation in : Seminars:2

International: 1

Online Orientation Course details

S.N o	Year	Name of the Faculty	University conducte d and address	Title of the Course	Duratio n From to	Grade Awarde d
1	202	A.Jaya Lakshm i	Ramanuja n college , university of delhi	Faculty in universities/colleges/institut es of higher education	26-06- 2020 To 24-07- 2020	А

